SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1958-1967/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Atmaram S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Dv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

(TP 1967/2016)

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents-writ petitioners before the High Court, returnable on Friday, the 2nd December, 2016.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Service upon learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioners, pending before the High Court, is also permitted.

At this stage, Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Advocate, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1-writ petitioner in W.P.(C)No.3056 of 2016. He may file objections, if any, on or before the next date of hearing.

T.P.(C) D.No.39054:

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to the respondents-writ petitioners before the High Court, returnable on Friday, the $2^{\rm nd}$ December, 2016.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Service upon learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioners, pending before the High Court, is also permitted.

Tag along with T.P(C)No.1958-1967 of 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER