

ITEM NO.803 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No..... of 2016 in T.P.(C)No.1966 of 2016

IN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1958-1967/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for clarification on behalf of respondent no.1 in T.P.

(C)No.1966 of 2016 of Order dated 23.11.2016)

Date : 29/11/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Umesh P. Nadhwani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the application for clarification within two weeks
before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER