IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 2.12.2016 (Suppl.)

COURT NO.: ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 2018 - 2022 OF 2016 **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-5 OF 2016** (Applications for Stay)

Union of IndiaPetitioner

Versus

Neeraj Tewari & Ors. Etc. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition (PIL) No. 172 of 2016 titled as "Neeraj Tewari Vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital (ii) S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13732 of 2016 titled as "Dhara Ram Lukda & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Judicature at Rajasthan at Jodhpur (iii) P.I.L No. 148 of 2016 titled as "Kiran Gulabrao Patil Vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Judicature Bombay at Aurangabad and (iv) Writ Petition No. 11518 of 2016 titled as "Jalgaon District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. Vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Judicature Bombay at Aurangabad (v) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 11086 of 2016 titled as "Sh. Birender Sangwan Vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi to this Hon'ble Court or any other High Court across the country.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been tagged with W.P. (C) No. 906 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

It is further submited for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Reserve Bank of India through its Governor has been arrayed as Respondent in S.B. Civil W.P. No. 13732 of 2016, PIL Petition No. 148 of 2016 and W.P. (C) No. 11518 of 2016.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC