

\2361

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1958-1967/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay, intervention, appln. For clarification of Court's order dated 23.11.2016 and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1982-1996/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG

Mr. Maninder singh,ASG

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni,ASG

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG

Mr. A.N.S.Nadkarni,ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharruka,Adv.

Mr. R. Bala,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

Mr. Ansuman Animesh,Adv.

Mr. Nipun Katyal,Adv.

M/s. S.M.Jadhav & Co.

Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. U.M. Thorat,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.

2

Ms. Surabhi Guleria,Adv.

Ms. Puspha Devi Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Arvind K. Sawant,Sr.Adv.

MR. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.

Ms.Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Umesh P. Wadhwani,Adv.

Mr. Nishchal Kumar Neeraj,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Singh,Adv.

Ms. Nikita Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Atual Shankar Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Baldev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Varun Mudgal,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah,Adv.

Ms. Rashmita Srinivas,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Archiya, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Shivakumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Sinha (In Person)
Mr. Abdutrahiman Tamboli, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday i.e. 5 th
December, 2016 at

2.00 p.m.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master