jITEM NO.25 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (C) No(s).47-67/2017

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK

LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. Date: 16/01/2017 These petitions were CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the
ORDER

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents in all matters.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the High

Court shall remain stayed.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )

Assistant Registrar