RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2018-2022/2016

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ TIWARI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2030-2038/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 18/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satyavrat Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file deficit spare copy thereafter notice be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 27.2.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

 ${\tt MG}$ 

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.con