REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and interim directions and interim relief and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and stay and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 908/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 913/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 916/2016

(With (With (With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 929/2016

Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 930/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 943/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 162/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 951/2016 Office Report)

Item No.20 W.P.(C) No. 952/2016 (With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 953/2016 Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 954/2016 (With (With appln.(s) for interim relief and appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 958/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 957/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) T.P.(C) No. 2018-2022/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 971/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 972/2016 (With Office Report) T.P.(C) No. 2030-2038/2016 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 978/2016 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 1025/2016 (With Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 1026/2016 (With Office Report) W.P.(C) No. 944/2016 (With appln.(s) for de-tagging and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 996/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 997/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 1006/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1008/2016 Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1009/2016 Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1010/2016 Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1011/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthi, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ww.ecourtsindia.co

Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

W.P.(C) Nos. 908,913,916,944, 951, 952,972 978, 996,997, 1008,1009,1010 ,1011, 1026 and W.P(Crl. No. 162/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners have failed to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to all the respondents despite order dated 16.12.2016 of the Hon'ble Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

W.P. (C) Nos. 971,943,930,953,957,958 and 954/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

W.P. (C) Nos. 906, 929, 1006 and 1025/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file two extra sets of Petition as the matter is referred to Constitution Bench.

T.P.(C) Nos. 2018-2022 and 2030-2038/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of two weeks file deficit spare copies as mentioned in office report dated 25.1.2017 thereafter notice be issued to the respondents.

List again on 7.3.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG