RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 47-67/2017

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAKASAM DIST. COOP. CENTRAL BANK LTD & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Date: 05/05/2017
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The served respondents who have not filed the counter

affidavit so far, may file the same within four weeks as last chance.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

Office shall also enquire about the fate of the earlier notices sent to the above respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

List the matter again on 04.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar

SB