### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 906/2016

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(WP(C) NOs 996 of 2016 and 40,41, 47 AND 223 OF 2017 ARE TAGGED WITH WP(C) 906 OF 2016 MAY BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REG. COURT FOR SERVICE COMPLETION)

#### WITH

T.P.(C) No. 607/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

T.P.(C) No. 588/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

T.P. (C) No. 626/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

T.P.(C) No. 585/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

T.P.(C) No. 582/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

T.P.(C) No. 638/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

T.P. (C) No. 659/2017 (XVI -A)

(The instant matter is connected with W.P.(C) 906 of 2016 and the same is CB matter.)

W.P.(C) No. 223/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 14272/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14131/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14216/2017 (XV)

T.P.(C) No. 1958-1967/2016 (XVI -A)

T.P.(C) No. 1982-1996/2016 (XVI -A)

T.P. (C) No. 2018-2022/2016 (XVI -A)

T.P.(C) No. 2030-2038/2016 (XVI -A)

W.P.(C) No. 996/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 40/2017 (X)

.....2

W.P. (C) No. 47/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 41/2017 (X)

Date: 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mr.Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Ms.Gitanjali Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Manjula Gupta, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms.Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms.Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr.K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms.Nastassla Khurana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr.Sidharth Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

......3

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

M/s. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar,Adv. Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## W.P. (C) No.223/2017, 40, 41 & 47/2017 SLP(C) No.14131 & 14272/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on all the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

#### Transfer Petition (C) No. 2018 - 2022/2016 & 2030 - 2038/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not supplied the required number of copies of petition, hence notice could not be issued. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

### T.P. (C) No. 1958-1967/2016 & T.P. (C) No. 1982-1996/2016

One week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to provide two more sets of paper books as the matter is referred to the Five Judges Bench.

# W.P.(C) No.996/2016, SLP(C) No.14216/2017

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Transfer Petition (C) Nos. 582, 585, 588, 607, 626, 638 & 659/2017

In all matters, await certificate of service in respect of the respondent from the concerned High Court.

List the incomplete matters again on 12.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB